
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meagan Teal (19-5)
Loss: Heather Trobec (0-0)
HBP: Samantha Rohr
PB: Katie Hendrickson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Naomi Erdahl First: MJ Wageson Third Base: Mike Orn 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 79   Weather: 44, Winds NW #@ nine, Clear
Game notes:
- NCC Tournament Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Minnesota State 2 1 4 2 6 15 15 0
St. Cloud State 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 2

Minnesota State (37-13) -vs- St. Cloud State (35-21) 5/4/2008 at Duluth, Minn. (Wheeler Field #4)

Minnesota State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jess Anderson rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Lynndi Decker cf 4 4 3 0 0 0 0
Katie Reed 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Libbie Reichling ss 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
    Sylvia Leon pr/ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Wagner 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Hoffmann dp 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Mallory Michel c 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Natalie Spicer 3b 2 1 2 5 1 0 0
Cindy Smith lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Morris, A 1b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Meagan Teal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Rohr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 15 15 12 4 1 5

2B: Katie Reed (1); Natalie Spicer (1)
HR: Libbie Reichling (1); Natalie Spicer (1)
SH: Katie Reed (1); Natalie Spicer (1)
SF: Cindy Smith (1)
SB: Lynndi Decker (2); Morris, A (2)

St. Cloud State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rachel Haines 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jenny Gensch ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Ashley Homan rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Alisha Arnold pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Sbragia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Lizzy Dwyer dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kelly Laas lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Hendrickson c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sarah Stalker 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Melanie Upchurch cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Courtney Schanks ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Trobec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaity Strever p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 6 1 0 6 6

SH: Kelly Laas (1)
HBP: Courtney Schanks (1)
E: Jenny Gensch (1); Melanie Upchurch (1)

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meagan Teal (W, 19-5) 4.0 5 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 16 17 1 6 57
Samantha Rohr 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 2 22
Totals 6 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 20 22 1 8 79

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Heather Trobec (L, 0-0) 2.1 7 7 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 12 16 0 7 43
Kaity Strever 2.2 8 8 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 19 4 3 73
Totals 15 15 12 4 1 1 0 0 0 28 35 4 10 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Minnesota State - Top of 1st MSU SCS
Anderson singled up the middle. 0 0
Decker reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Anderson out at second p to 2b. 0 0
Decker stole second. 0 0
Reed grounded out to p (1-1 BS); Decker advanced to third. 0 0
Reichling homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Decker scored. 2 0
Wagner grounded out to c unassisted. 2 0

St. Cloud State - Top of 1st MSU SCS
Hoffmann to dp for Wagner. 2 0
Morris, A to 1b. 2 0
R. Haines grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
J. Gensch struck out (3-2 KKBBBS). 2 0
A. Homan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd MSU SCS
Michel singled to right center (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Spicer out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Michel advanced to second. 2 0
Smith grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Morris, A singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Michel scored. 3 0
Morris, A stole second. 3 0
Anderson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 3 0

St. Cloud State - Top of 2nd MSU SCS
S. Sbragia grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 3 0
L. Dwyer singled to pitcher (2-1 BSB). 3 0
K. Laas out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); L. Dwyer advanced to second. 3 0
KHendrickson struck out (1-2 BKKS). 3 0

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd MSU SCS
Decker singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 0
Reed out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Decker advanced to second. 3 0
Reichling walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Reichling advanced to second on a wild pitch; Decker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Hoffmann singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 FSB); Reichling advanced to third; Decker scored. 4 0
Hoffmann advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
Michel singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf
(1-0 B); Hoffmann scored, unearned; Reichling scored. 6 0
Spicer walked (3-1 SBBBB). 6 0
K. Strever to p for H. Trobec. 6 0
Smith flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF); Michel scored, unearned. 7 0
Morris, A singled to left field (1-1 KB); Spicer advanced to second. 7 0
Anderson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 7 0

St. Cloud State - Top of 3rd MSU SCS
S. Stalker struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 7 0
M. Upchurch singled to second base (2-2 BFFB). 7 0
R. Haines lined out to lf (2-2 BSSB). 7 0
J. Gensch singled to center field (0-0); M. Upchurch advanced to second. 7 0
A. Homan singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKF); J. Gensch advanced to second; M. Upchurch scored. 7 1
A. Arnold pinch ran for A. Homan. 7 1
S. Sbragia reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 KKB); A. Arnold out at second 2b to ss. 7 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 4th MSU SCS
A. Homan to rf for A. Arnold. 7 1
Decker singled to center field (1-2 FFB). 7 1
Reed flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Decker stole second. 7 1
Reichling reached on a throwing error by ss, assist by 1b (0-2 SS); Decker scored. 8 1
Hoffmann singled to left center (0-1 F); Reichling advanced to second. 8 1
Michel reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-1 FB); Hoffmann advanced to second; Reichling out at
third 3b unassisted. 8 1
Spicer doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Michel advanced to third; Hoffmann scored, unearned. 9 1
Smith popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 9 1

St. Cloud State - Top of 4th MSU SCS
L. Dwyer struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 9 1
K. Laas struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 1
KHendrickson singled to right field (0-1 S). 9 1
S. Stalker out at first rf to 1b (2-1 BBS). 9 1

Minnesota State - Top of 5th MSU SCS
Morris, A singled to right field (0-2 KF). 9 1
Morris, A stole second. 9 1
Anderson walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 9 1
Decker singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 FBB); Anderson advanced to second; Morris, A advanced to third. 9 1
Reed doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 FFBF); Decker advanced to third; Anderson scored; Morris, A
scored. 11 1
Reichling walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 1
Leon pinch ran for Reichling. 11 1
Hoffmann popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 11 1
Michel struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 11 1
Spicer homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BBKKFB); Leon scored; Reed scored; Decker scored. 15 1
Smith grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 15 1

St. Cloud State - Top of 5th MSU SCS
Leon to ss. 15 1
Rohr to p for Teal. 15 1
C. Schanks pinch hit for M. Upchurch. 15 1
C. Schanks hit by pitch (2-2 KFBB). 15 1
M. Upchurch to cf for C. Schanks. 15 1
R. Haines struck out (1-2 BFSS). 15 1
J. Gensch singled to right field (2-1 BKB); M. Upchurch advanced to second. 15 1
A. Homan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK); J. Gensch advanced to second; M. Upchurch
advanced to third. 15 1
S. Sbragia grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBF). 15 1


